
NORTH OF ENGLAND

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

REGION NORTHERN TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE

AREA WEST TOTAL EVENTS (Excl. NS 100m) 38               

DIVISION West 2 NO COMPETITORS/EVENT/NMR 1                 

MATCH 2 RESULTS IN 37               

P/FINISH NO 2 REMAINING -              

Date 22/06/2025

Venue Witton Park, Blackburn

Host Club Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Bib Team Name Abbrev. Officials Track1 Relays Field Total

1 Bolton United H & AC Bolt 45 180.0 28.0 153.0 406.0

2 Border H/Seaton AC © BorSe 55 221.0 26.0 181.0 483.0

3 Burnley AC Burn 45 41.0 6.0 64.0 156.0

4 Crewe & Nantwich AC C&N 55 91.0 10.0 77.0 233.0

5 Macclesfield Harriers & AC Macc 25 102.0 14.0 105.0 246.0

6 Wigan & District H & AC Wigan 25 77.0 12.0 181.0 295.0

7 Wrexham AAC Wrex 30 71.0 18.0 119.0 238.0

-

Posn This 

Match
Team Name Points League

Match Pts 

b/fwd

League Pts 

b/fwd
Total M Total L

Standings 

After Match

1 Border H/Seaton AC © 483.0 7.0 528.0 7.0 1011.0 14.0 1

2 Bolton United H & AC 406.0 6.0 353.0 6.0 759.0 12.0 2

3 Wigan & District H & AC 295.0 5.0 147.0 3.0 442.0 8.0 3

4 Macclesfield Harriers & AC 246.0 4.0 65.0 1.0 311.0 5.0 6

5 Wrexham AAC 238.0 3.0 186.0 5.0 424.0 8.0 4

6 Crewe & Nantwich AC 233.0 2.0 185.0 4.0 418.0 6.0 5

7 Burnley AC 156.0 1.0 72.0 2.0 228.0 3.0 7

Track Events 

Start in Lane

25/06/2025 09:13
MatchDay
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn

100m Men A Wind 2.7 100m Men B Wind 3.7

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 7 Evan WILLIAMS Wrex 11.0 1 77 Daniel WILLIAMS Wrex 11.2

2 3 Samuel DAMAWA (U17) Burn 11.5 2 66 Joshua ROBERTS (U17) Wigan 12.0

3 6 Matthew HAYTON (U17) Wigan 11.6 3 33 Joshua WADDINGTON Burn 12.1

4 5 Christopher MELVIN (U17) Macc 11.7 4 22 Christopher WILLIAMS BorSe 12.3

5 4 Dominic BRADLEY C&N 11.9 5 55 Thomas HARPER (U20) Macc 12.6

6 2 James CAMPBELL (U20) BorSe 12.3 6 11 Brian HALL Bolt 13.0

7 1 Scott WHITTLE Bolt 12.6 7 44 Neil FOWLER C&N 14.8

8 8

200m Men A Wind 01.7 200m Men B Wind 01.7

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 7 Daniel WILLIAMS Wrex 23.7 1 77 Mannie THOMAS (U20) Wrex 24.3

2 4 Harrison TWIGGE (U20) C&N 23.7 2 33 Joshua WADDINGTON Burn 25.1

3 6 Matthew HUGHES Wigan 23.8 3 66 Joshua ROBERTS (U17) Wigan 25.6

4 5 Christopher MELVIN (U17) Macc 24.2 4 2 James CAMPBELL (U20) BorSe 26.1

5 3 Samuel DAMAWA (U17) Burn 24.6 5 55 Thomas HARPER (U20) Macc 26.9

6 22 Declan DENWOOD (U17) BorSe 25.5 6 11 Brian HALL Bolt 28.9

7 1 Scott WHITTLE Bolt 26.6 7 44 Neil FOWLER C&N 31.0

8 8

400m Men A 400m Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 4 Benjamin VERBICKAS C&N 50.9 1 66 Owen BARON (U20) Wigan 53.3

2 6 Matthew HUGHES Wigan 51.6 2 44 Drew BRADLEY C&N 54.3

3 7 Oliver EDWARDS Wrex 53.0 3 77 Evan WILLIAMS Wrex 54.7

4 55 Vinny TEALE (U20) Macc 54.1 4 11 Marcus VALENTINE (U20) Bolt 56.4

5 1 Jack DICKINSON Bolt 55.1 5 5 Tristan LAMPRECHT (U17) Macc 57.9

6 3 Joshua WADDINGTON Burn 60.0 6 2 Jayden ROBSON (U17) BorSe 72.2

7 22 James CAMPBELL (U20) BorSe 62.5 7

8 8

800m Men A 800m Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 11 Marcus VALENTINE (U20) Bolt 02:03.0 1 1 Bruno LIMA Bolt 02:04.6

2 6 William ASHCROFT (U17) Wigan 02:07.5 2 44 Neil FOWLER C&N 02:19.4

3 22 Declan DENWOOD (U17) BorSe 02:07.7 3 2 Jayden ROBSON (U17) BorSe 02:39.2

4 4 Adam MAYELL (U20) C&N 02:09.1 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Match 2 22/06/2025

25/06/2025 09:13
MEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

1500m Men A 1500m Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 7 Connor ROGERS Wrex 04:13.7 1 11 Tommy HARRISON Bolt 04:28.6

2 1 Bruno LIMA Bolt 04:23.7 2 22 Dylan OWENS BorSe 05:21.3

3 5 Jared DICKINSON (U17) Macc 04:47.1 3

4 2 Russell MADDAMS BorSe 04:56.5 4

5 4 Adam MAYELL (U20) C&N 05:18.1 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

5000m Men A 5000m Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 11 Martin REID Bolt 16:45.4 1 1 Anthony VALENTINE Bolt 17:17.3

2 2 Ross LANDON BorSe 18:06.5 2 22 Ben WRIGLEY (U20) BorSe 19:48.2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

3km S/Chase Men A 3km S/Chase Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 97 Event Not This Round 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

400m Hurdles Men A 400m Hurdles Men B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 4 Benjamin VERBICKAS C&N 54.8 1 44 Drew BRADLEY C&N 60.2

2 1 Scott WHITTLE Bolt 66.4 2 22 Dylan OWENS BorSe 76.3

3 2 James CAMPBELL (U20) BorSe 69.4 3

4 3 Simon MORTON Burn 69.8 4

5 6 Stephen NICHOLLS Wigan 76.8 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

25/06/2025 09:13
MEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

110m Hurdles Men A Wind +2.4 110m Hurdles Men B Wind +2.4

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Christopher WILLIAMS BorSe 19.4 1 11 Brian HALL Bolt 22.4

2 1 Scott WHITTLE Bolt 21.9 2

3 5 Ashley PRITCHARD Macc 40.4 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Long Jump Men A Long Jump Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Club Perf

1 77 Thomas WALLEY Wrex 6.37 1 7 Evan WILLIAMS Wrex 5.99 

2 2 Harrison FLETCHER (U20) BorSe 5.63 2 22 Declan DENWOOD (U17) BorSe 4.77 

3 6 Joshua ROBERTS (U17) Wigan 5.29 3 11 Robert MAKIN Bolt 4.13 

4 1 Brian HALL Bolt 4.90 4 66 Jeff DARBYSHIRE Wigan 3.97 

5 3 Steve GOODWILL Burn 4.65 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

High Jump Men A High Jump Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Harrison FLETCHER (U20) BorSe 1.95 1 22 Christopher WILLIAMS BorSe 1.65

2 1 Brian HALL Bolt 1.80 2 6 Owen BARON (U20) Wigan 1.65

3 66 Corey MIDDLETON (U20) Wigan 1.80 3 11 Scott WHITTLE Bolt 1.50

4 7 Thomas WALLEY Wrex 1.70

5 5 Ashley PRITCHARD Macc 1.40

6 3 Steve GOODWILL Burn 1.40

25/06/2025 09:13
MEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

Triple Jump Men A Triple Jump Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Club Perf

1 7 Thomas WALLEY Wrex 12.46 1 11 Scott WHITTLE Bolt 10.27 

2 1 Brian HALL Bolt 11.02 2 22 Ross LANDON BorSe 8.65 

3 2 Christopher WILLIAMS BorSe 10.55 3

4 6 Matthew HAYTON (U17) Wigan 10.38 4

5 3 Steve GOODWILL Burn 9.27 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Pole Vault Men A Pole Vault Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 7 Thomas WALLEY Wrex 4.60 1 66 Stephen NICHOLLS Wigan 2.70

2 6 Corey MIDDLETON (U20) Wigan 2.90 2 77 Neil EDWARDS Wrex 2.40

Shot Men A Shot Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 1 Robert MAKIN Bolt 10.07 1 55 Harry BOYD Macc 8.44

2 7 Neil EDWARDS Wrex 9.27 2 77 Thomas WALLEY Wrex 7.75

3 5 Ashley PRITCHARD Macc 9.11 3 11 Martin REID Bolt 6.89

4 3 Steve GOODWILL Burn 7.29 4 33 John EDWARDS Burn 6.25

5 2 Kian MARTIN BorSe 6.77 5 66 Jeff DARBYSHIRE Wigan 6.17

6 6 Philip HAYTON Wigan 6.64 6 22 Callum JAMES (U20) BorSe 5.45

7 4 Neil FOWLER C&N 6.44 7 44 Adam MAYELL (U20) C&N 4.76

8 8

Discus Men A Discus Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 5 Ashley PRITCHARD Macc 31.38 1 55 Harry BOYD Macc 27.59

2 1 Robert MAKIN Bolt 30.79 2 22 Christopher JACK BorSe 26.71

3 2 Christopher WILLIAMS BorSe 29.75 3 77 Thomas WALLEY Wrex 25.09

4 7 Neil EDWARDS Wrex 29.28 4 11 Brian HALL Bolt 19.99

5 6 Philip HAYTON Wigan 20.85 5 3 Steve GOODWILL Burn 19.61

6 33 John EDWARDS Burn 19.68 6 66 Karl HOPPER Wigan 15.14

7 4 Neil FOWLER C&N 15.39 7

8 8

25/06/2025 09:13
MEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

Hammer Men A Hammer Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Christopher JACK BorSe 37.18 1 33 Steve GOODWILL Burn 21.14

2 1 Robert MAKIN Bolt 27.37 2 11 Scott WHITTLE Bolt 17.23

3 7 Neil EDWARDS Wrex 27.33 3 66 Jeff DARBYSHIRE Wigan 14.11

4 3 John EDWARDS Burn 26.68 4 22 Russell MADDAMS BorSe 10.19

5 5 Ashley PRITCHARD Macc 25.23 5

6 6 Philip HAYTON Wigan 16.38 6

7 4 Neil FOWLER C&N 14.01 7

8 8

Javelin Men A Javelin Men B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Kian MARTIN BorSe 49.73 1 22 Callum JAMES (U20) BorSe 44.54

2 1 Robert MAKIN Bolt 49.23 2 7 Neil EDWARDS Wrex 32.29

3 5 Joseph NWANKWO (U20) Macc 36.99 3 55 Dan HUNSLEY Macc 26.38

4 77 Thomas WALLEY Wrex 34.54 4 66 Philip HAYTON Wigan 21.09

5 6 Corey MIDDLETON (U20) Wigan 32.69 5 11 Adam HODGKINSON Bolt 19.27

6 4 Neil FOWLER C&N 19.81 6

7 7

8 8

4 x 100m Men A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 4 C&N Dominic BRADLEY Drew BRADLEY Harrison TWIGGE (U20) Benjamin VERBICKAS 45.90

2 7 Wrex Evan WILLIAMS Daniel WILLIAMS Mannie THOMAS (U20) Sion ODIA (U17) 46.00

3 5 Macc Thomas HARPER (U20) Jared DICKINSON (U17) Vinny TEALE (U20) Christopher MELVIN (U17)50.30

4 3 Burn Joshua WADDINGTON Simon MORTON Steve GOODWILL Samuel DAMAWA (U17) 50.80

5 6 Wigan Philip HAYTON Jeff DARBYSHIRE Corey MIDDLETON (U20) Matthew HAYTON (U17)52.70

6 2 BorSe Dylan OWENS Christopher WILLIAMS Russell MADDAMS Jayden ROBSON (U17) 55.40

7    

8    

4 x 400m Men A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 7 Wrex Daniel WILLIAMS Evan WILLIAMS Oliver EDWARDS Mannie THOMAS (U20) 03:51.80

2 1 Bolt Bruno LIMA Martin REID Marcus VALENTINE (U20) Tommy HARRISON 03:58.20

3 6 Wigan Corey MIDDLETON (U20) Jeff DARBYSHIRE Owen BARON (U20) Matthew HUGHES04:00.10

4 2 BorSe Dylan OWENS James CAMPBELL (U20) Ross LANDON Russell MADDAMS 04:17.80

5    

6    

7    

8    

25/06/2025 09:13
MEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn

100m Women A Wind +2.8 100m Women B Wind +1.6

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Grace WHITFIELD (U17) BorSe 12.4 1 22 Martha SHERIFFE (U17) BorSe 13.1

2 4 Emma FOWLER C&N 12.5 2 66 Grace WINROW (U20) Wigan 13.3

3 6 Holly CAPSTICK (U20) Wigan 12.6 3 11 Isobel OXLEY (U20) Bolt 13.5

4 5 Eliza DUFFY (U20) Macc 12.8 4 55 Millie EGERTON (U20) Macc 13.6

5 3 Shania HOLLAND (U17) Burn 13.0 5 77 Neve DEAKIN (U17) Wrex 15.5

6 1 Olivia KIMBOWA Bolt 13.4 6 33 Helen GOODWILL Burn 16.1

7 7 44 Wendy VALENTINE C&N 18.7

8 8

*positions only - no times recorded due to an incident on the track

200m Women A Wind 200m Women B Wind

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 4 Emma FOWLER C&N 26.3 1 55 Florence BEARD (U17) Macc 00.0

2 2 Grace WHITFIELD (U17) BorSe 26.7 2 11 Isobel OXLEY (U20) Bolt 00.0

3 5 Eliza DUFFY (U20) Macc 26.9 3 22 Melissa BILLS BorSe 00.0

4 1 Corrine NEWTON (U20) Bolt 28.5 4

5 6 Grace WINROW (U20) Wigan 29.2 5

6 7 Neve DEAKIN (U17) Wrex 38.4 6

7 7

8 8

400m Women A 400m Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 1 Olivia KIMBOWA Bolt 62.3 1 11 Corrine NEWTON (U20) Bolt 64.4

2 22 Ella CHAMBERS (U17) BorSe 65.1 2 2 Alex HOLMES BorSe 66.0

3 5 Lisa HUNSLEY Macc 77.3 3 55 Hilary WEST Macc 85.9

4 77 Wrex 84.3 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

800m Women A 800m Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 1 Oriel HARDMAN Bolt 02:22.9 1 2 Alex HOLMES BorSe 02:26.2

2 22 Jemma ATKINSON BorSe 02:25.5 2 11 Mollie WOOD (U17) Bolt 02:29.2

3 5 Faye SHARPLEY Macc 02:25.8 3

4 4 Mia O'DONNELL (U17) C&N 02:36.0 4

5 6 Holly NICHOLLS (U17) Wigan 02:45.0 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Match 2 22/06/2025

25/06/2025 09:13
WOMEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

1500m Women A 1500m Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Erin BARRY (U20) BorSe 05:14.3 1 1 Nicky CARTRIDGE Bolt 05:33.3

2 11 Rachel BAILEY Bolt 05:29.8 2 22 Deborah WALKER BorSe 06:30.0

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

3000m Women A 3000m Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 22 Ruth WALKER (U20) BorSe 11:22.5 1 2 Bella TIFFIN-LOWE (U17) BorSe 11:38.4

2 1 Nicky CARTRIDGE Bolt 11:55.5 2 11 Lindsay JONES Bolt 13:40.7

3 5 Caroline GISBY Macc 14:19.1 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

2km S/Chase Women A 2km S/Chase Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Melissa BILLS BorSe 09:45.3 1 22 Jemma ATKINSON BorSe 09:45.9

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

400m Hurdles Women A 400m Hurdles Women B

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 5 Brooke SAYCE (U17) Macc 82.7 1 22 Ruth WALKER (U20) BorSe 92.4

2 2 Melissa BILLS BorSe 87.5 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

25/06/2025 09:13
WOMEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

100m Hurdles Women A Wind 02.4 100m Hurdles Women B Wind

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Melissa BILLS BorSe 21.9 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Long Jump Women A Long Jump Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Club Perf

1 6 Grace WINROW (U20) Wigan 4.55 1 22 Melissa BILLS BorSe 4.23 

2 2 Lauren PARR BorSe 4.35 2 1 Cassandra HODGKINSON Bolt 3.58 

3 11 Lindsay JONES Bolt 3.64 3 66 Holly NICHOLLS (U17) Wigan 3.18 

4 4 Wendy VALENTINE C&N 3.40 4

5 3 Helen GOODWILL Burn 3.11 5

6 5 Caroline GISBY Macc 2.96 6

7 7

8 8

High Jump Women A High Jump Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 2 Ella CHAMBERS (U17) BorSe 1.35 1 4 Bella VARLEY (U17) C&N X

2 1 Cassandra HODGKINSON Bolt 1.30 2 11 Isobel OXLEY (U20) Bolt X

3 44 Wendy VALENTINE C&N 1.10 3 22 Lauren PARR BorSe X

4 5 Caroline GISBY Macc X

25/06/2025 09:13
WOMEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

Triple Jump Women A Triple Jump Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Club Perf

1 4 Bella VARLEY (U17) C&N 9.97 1 22 Jemma ATKINSON BorSe 7.96 

2 2 Lauren PARR BorSe 9.73 2

3 6 Grace WINROW (U20) Wigan 9.18 3

4 5 Brooke SAYCE (U17) Macc 8.72 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Pole Vault Women A Pole Vault Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 6 Claudia BERRY (U17) Wigan 3.00 1 66 Emily WILSON (U17) Wigan 2.80

Shot Women A Shot Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 6 Yasmin BAKER (U20) Wigan 12.55 1 66 Rebekah HOPPER Wigan 9.55

2 4 Emma FOWLER C&N 9.52 2 22 Gracie WELLER (U17) BorSe 6.46

3 7 Annabelle JONES (U17) Wrex 7.55 3 1 Iris BECA (U17) Bolt 6.00

4 11 Cassandra HODGKINSON Bolt 7.46 4 55 Caroline GISBY Macc 4.77

5 2 Marcia SMITH BorSe 6.79 5

6 5 Florence BEARD (U17) Macc 6.58 6

7 7

8 8

Discus Women A Discus Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 6 Rebekah HOPPER Wigan 31.83 1 66 Yasmin BAKER (U20) Wigan 23.51

2 7 Annabelle JONES (U17) Wrex 24.17 2 1 Iris BECA (U17) Bolt 17.45

3 2 Marcia SMITH BorSe 20.36 3 44 Mia O'DONNELL (U17) C&N 14.27

4 3 Helen GOODWILL Burn 20.17 4 55 Caroline GISBY Macc 11.66

5 5 Lisa HUNSLEY Macc 19.96 5 22 Deborah WALKER BorSe 10.65

6 11 Cassandra HODGKINSON Bolt 18.11 6

7 4 Wendy VALENTINE C&N 17.25 7

8 8

25/06/2025 09:13
WOMEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

Hammer Women A Hammer Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 1 Iris BECA (U17) Bolt 42.55 1 6 Rebekah HOPPER Wigan 25.45

2 5 Millie EGERTON (U20) Macc 31.23 2 44 Wendy VALENTINE C&N 21.20

3 66 Yasmin BAKER (U20) Wigan 25.99 3 11 Cassandra HODGKINSON Bolt 18.89

4 4 Emma FOWLER C&N 23.76 4 55 Nicky TASKER Macc 16.26

5 3 Helen GOODWILL Burn 19.79 5 2 Marcia SMITH BorSe 14.08

6 22 Martha SHERIFFE (U17) BorSe 18.04 6

7 7

8 8

Javelin Women A Javelin Women B

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf

1 7 Annabelle JONES (U17) Wrex 29.24 1 2 Lauren PARR BorSe 20.53

2 4 Emma FOWLER C&N 28.68 2 5 Lisa HUNSLEY Macc 19.10

3 6 Yasmin BAKER (U20) Wigan 26.17 3 66 Sarah ORMSHAW Wigan 13.37

4 22 Gracie WELLER (U17) BorSe 21.82 4 44 Wendy VALENTINE C&N 12.28

5 55 Brooke SAYCE (U17) Macc 19.83 5 1 Iris BECA (U17) Bolt X

6 11 Cassandra HODGKINSON Bolt 18.04 6

7 3 Helen GOODWILL Burn 16.06 7

8 8

4 x 100m Women A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 1 Bolt Corrine NEWTON (U20) Isobel OXLEY (U20) Mollie WOOD (U17) Olivia KIMBOWA 54.30

2 2 BorSe Lauren PARR Grace WHITFIELD (U17) Martha SHERIFFE (U17) Melissa BILLS 54.40

3 5 Macc Millie EGERTON (U20) Eliza DUFFY (U20) Lisa HUNSLEY Charlotte HUNSLEY (U20)56.10

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

4 x 400m Women A

Posn No. Club Runners Perf

1 1 Bolt Corrine NEWTON (U20) Isobel OXLEY (U20) Oriel HARDMAN Olivia KIMBOWA 04:14.40

2 2 BorSe Alex HOLMES Jemma ATKINSON Erin BARRY (U20) Ella CHAMBERS (U17) 04:22.40

3 5 Macc Caroline GISBY Lisa HUNSLEY Charlotte HUNSLEY (U20) Brooke SAYCE (U17) DQ

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

25/06/2025 09:13
WOMEN
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

100m NS

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn

100m N/S Men A Wind = 100m N/S Men B Wind = 

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 665  Oliver EDWARDS  (Sen) Wrex 11.50 1

2 646  Mannie THOMAS  (U20) Wrex 11.70 2

3 55  Vinny TEALE  (U20) Macc 11.90 3

4 5  Toby BROADRICK  (U17) Macc 12.40 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

100m N/S Men C Wind = 100m N/S Men D Wind = 

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

100m N/S Men E Wind = 100m N/S Men F Wind = 

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

100m N/S Men G Wind = 100m N/S Men H Wind = 

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

Match 2 22/06/2025

25/06/2025 09:13
100m NS
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NORTHERN

TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2025

100m NS

West 2 Witton Park, Blackburn Match 2 22/06/2025

100m N/S Women A Wind = 100m N/S Women B Wind = 

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 98 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

100m N/S Women C Wind = 100m N/S Women D Wind = 

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

100m N/S Women E Wind = 100m N/S Women F Wind = 

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

100m N/S Women G Wind = 100m N/S Women H Wind = 

Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

25/06/2025 09:13
100m NS
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